

## FORT BEND COUNTY CLERK

## LAURA RICHARD COUNTY CLERK

301 Jackson St., Richmond TX 77469-3108 www.fortbendcountytx.gov

PRESS RELEASE

Contact: cclerk@fortbendcountytx.gov

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## Fort Bend County Clerk, Laura Richard Honored with Public Official of the Year Award

The Honorable Laura Richard, County Clerk and Local Registrar for Fort Bend County, has been awarded the Public Official of the Year for 2023 from the University of Houston Master of Public Administration (MPA) Program. Throughout her tenure as County Clerk, Laura Richard has demonstrated a positive impact on public service through excellent customer service, skilled personnel, and leading edge technology while being vigilant and efficient with taxpayer dollars.

On Tuesday, March 7, 2023 Commissioners Court presented the Honorable Laura Richard with a proclamation in recognition of receiving the prestigious Public Official of the Year award. County Clerk Laura Richard stated, "Receiving this recognition during Women's History Month is especially meaningful. I am humbled to receive this acknowledgement and am honored to serve the citizens of Fort Bend County."

For more information on services offered by the Fort Bend County Clerk, please visit the website at <u>www.fbctx.gov</u> and click on County Clerk under the Government tab.

www.facebook.com/FBCountyClerk | www.twitter.com/FBCountyClerk | www.instagram.com/fbcountyclerk

